AID ASSOCIATION FOR LUTHERANS, a Wisconsin corporation having 
its principal office in the City of Appleton, Wisconsin (herein­
after called the "Mortgagee"): 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, Mortgagor is indebted to Mortgagee, for money bor­
rowed in the principal sum of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND AND NO/lOOTHS DOLLARS ($2,470,000.00), said indebted­
ness being evidenced by an Installment Note (herein called the 
"Note") of even date herewith in said principal sum, executed 
by Mortgagor and payable to Mortgagee at the off ice of Baird 
& Warner, Inc. in Chicago, Illinois, or at such other place as